URSABIA, married to ALFREDO T. 
URSABIA with postal addresses at Lot 14 Blk. 03, Remedi-
os Ville Subd., Brgy. Salitran, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and 
100 Anabu II, Imus, Cavite and for the satisfaction of the 
mortgaged debt which as of October 31, 2024 amounts to 
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIX PESOS & 07/100 (Php578,806.07), exclu-
sive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on February 13, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning 
or soon thereafter in the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas